FORM <b>P'i O-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RECC 08-	23 - 2002 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings	_				
To the Honorable Commiss		20066 led original documents of copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ie		2. Name and address of receiving part (i.d.)			
Giulio Pettinaroli	8.19.00	Name: F. Pettinarolf S.p.A.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 28017 Pianelli 38			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nar	Novara, Italy			
Other		City:State:ZIP:			
Execution Date: June 20,	2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):				
If this document is being file	ed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s		B. Patent No.(s)			
	,				
10/167,637					
	Additional numbe	rs attached?   Yes XX No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Charles W. Ch	nandler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:33150 Schoolcraft		8. Deposit account number: 501280			
City: Livonia S	tate: MI ZIP:48150	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
3/23/2002 GTON11 00000001 501280	10167637 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
FC+581 40-00 CH					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledg the original document.</li> </ol>	e and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Charles W. Chandler  Date  Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
to the recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Giulio Pettinaroli, have invented a UNIVERSAL BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY, for which I have made application for Letters Patent on June 10, 2002 , Serial No.10/167,637 . (I hereby authorize my attorney Charles W. Chandler, authorized to prosecute said application to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application as soon as it is known.)

WHEREAS, F. Pettinaroli, S.p.A. having its principal place of business at 28017 Pianelli 38, Novara, Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Giulio Pettinaroli, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors, and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the above-identified patent application, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States or foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said United States applications to said Company as assignee thereof.

Sianed this	20	dav of	JUNE	, 2002.
JIGHICG HIIS		uu t		,

**RECORDED: 08/19/2002** 

Giulid Pettinaroli

PATENT REEL: 013206 FRAME: 0960